Ended

June 30, 2007
Year Ended

December 31, 2006
Net sales $ 13,232,939 $ 20,031,808
Gross profit 2,390,135 4,728,911
Selling general and administrative expenses 1,462,715 3,475,740
Operating income 927,420 1,253,171
Interest expense 75,948 83,736
Net income 851,472 1,169,435
The results of operations prior to acquisition for Allison�s have not been included in the primary financial statements
for the period of January 1, 2007 thru June 30, 2007, as incorporated in the statements of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2007 or the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005, since the transaction was consummated as of the
close of business on June 30, 2007.

The following Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the year ended December
31, 2007 and 2006 give effect to the acquisition of Allison�s and the completion of the initial public offering as if they
had occurred on or before January 1, 2006:

Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison�s Gourmet Kitchens, LP
Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2007

Vaughan
Historical

Allisons
Historical

Acquisition
Adjustments

ProForma
Post Acquisition

(unaudited)
Net sales $ 67,173,174 $ 13,232,939 ($984,776 )B1 $ 79,421,337
Cost of sales 60,491,310 10,842,804 (1,204,581 )B2 70,129,533

Gross profit 6,681,864 2,390,135 219,805 9,291,804
Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 6,212,845 1,462,715 15,421  B3 7,690,981

Operating income 469,019 927,420 204,384 1,600,823

Edgar Filing: Alphatec Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

56

Rent income 219,805 � (219,805 )B4 �
Interest expense (2,071,903 ) (75,948 ) (50,000 )B5 (2,197,851 )
Gain on sale of asset 101,839 � � 101,839
Interest income 168,543 � � 168,543

Other income and
expense, net (1,581,716 ) (75,948 ) (269,805 ) (1,927,469 )

(Loss) before
income taxes (1,112,697 ) 851,472 (65,421 ) (326,646 )
Income tax expense
(benefit) (206,621 ) � 82,495  B6 (124,126 )

Net (loss) $ (906,076 ) $ 851,472 (147,916 ) $ (202,520 )

Weighted average
shares
outstanding�basic
and diluted 3,461,539 3,461,539
Net (loss) per
share�basic and
diluted $ (0.26 ) $ (0.06 )

41

Edgar Filing: Alphatec Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

57

VAUGHAN FOODS, INC.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements�Continued

December 31, 2007 and 2006

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2007

B1 Intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison in the amount of $984,776.
B2 Intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the rent paid by Allison to Vaughan in

the amount of $984,776 and $219,805 respectively.
B3 Amortization of the customer list value of $ (calculated by dividing the $154,210 acquisition valuation of

customer list at the balance sheet date of June 30, 2007, amortized over 5 years).
B4 Elimination of intercompany rent income of $219,805 paid by Allison to Vaughan.
B5 Proforma adjustment to reflect the interest expense at 10% on the deferred portion of purchase price of Allison�s

in the amount of $1,000,000.
B6 Proforma adjustment to record tax provision on pretax income using expected rate of 38%.

Vaughan Foods, Inc. and Allison�s Gourmet Kitchens, LP
Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Vaughan
Historical

Allisons
Historical

Acquisition
Adjustments

ProForma
Post Acquisition

(unaudited)
Net sales $ 51,277,371 $ 20,031,808 ($1,965,431 )A1 $ 69,343,748
Cost of sales 47,557,067 16,442,086 (2,304,653 )A2 61,694,500

Gross profit 3,720,304 3,589,722 339,222 7,649,248
Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 4,005,029 2,336,551 30,842  A3 6,372,422

Operating
income (284,725 ) 1,253,171 308,380 1,276,826
Rent income 339,222 � (339,222 )A4 �
Interest expense (1,616,980 ) (83,736 ) (100,000 )A5 (1,800,716 )
Loss on sale of
asset (3,931 ) � � (3,931 )
Interest income 54,263 � � 54,263

Other income
and expense, net (1,227,426 ) (83,736 ) (439,222 ) (1,750,384 )

Edgar Filing: Alphatec Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q

58

(Loss) before
income taxes (1,512,151 ) 1,169,435 (130,842 ) (473,558 )
Income tax
expense (benefit) (307,643 ) � 127,691  (A6) (179,952 )

Net (loss) $ (1,204,508 ) $ 1,169,435 $ (258,533 ) $ (293,606 )

Weighted
average shares
outstanding�basic
and diluted 2,300,000 2,300,000
Net (loss) per
share�basic and
diluted $ (0.52 ) $ (0.13 )

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2006

A1 Intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison in the amount of $1,965,461.
A2 Intercompany elimination of sales between Vaughan and Allison, plus the rent paid by Allison to Vaughan in

the amount of $1,965,461 and $339,222 respectively.
A3 Amortization of the customer list value of $ (calculated by dividing the $154,210 acquisition valuation of